implementing such a plan, if it were to occur, and any resulting future changes in revenue or cost savings have not been reflected in the accompanying
unaudited pro forma financial information. The unaudited pro forma financial information also does not include any revenue or expenses for services
provided under the services agreement with GreatLand Connections for which Charter will be reimbursed the actual economic costs of such services.

The Transactions may result in changes to Charter’s tax rate used to determine deferred income taxes due to changes in apportionment factors related to state
income taxes. Any changes in Charter’s deferred taxes as a result of the Transactions will be reflected in income as of the closing dates. Therefore, the
unaudited pro forma financial information does not include the impact of any such changes on Charter’s existing deferred tax assets and liabilities, as the
analysis is not complete.

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2014
(IN MILLIONS)

  TWC Cable Charter
 Charter Systems Cable Systems Pro Forma  Charter

 Historical Acquired Divested Adjustments  Pro Forma

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 9 $ 29 $ (1) $ —  $ 37

Accounts Receivable, net 252 231 (69) —  414

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 76 154 (26) —  204

Total current assets 337 414 (96) —  655

INVESTMENT IN CABLE PROPERTIES:
Property, plant and equipment, net 8,197 2,895 (2,867) 666 1b 8,891

Franchises 6,009 7,271 (1,927) 2,520 1b 13,873

Customer relationships, net 1,245 312 (334) 1,772 1b 2,995

Goodwill 1,170 1,178 (348) 2,841 1b 4,841

Total investment in cable properties, net 16,621 11,656 (5,476) 7,799  30,600

EQUITY INVESTMENT — — — 1,777 1d 1,777

OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS 411 12 (42) 105 1a 486

Total assets $ 17,369 $ 12,082 $ (5,614) $ 9,681  $ 33,518

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,606 $ 510 $ (377) $ —  $ 1,739

Total current liabilities 1,606 510 (377) —  1,739

LONG-TERM DEBT 14,019 — — 7,933 1a 21,952

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 1,554 3,085 (1,037) (189) 1c 3,413

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 71 41 (6) 859 1b 965

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 119 8,446 (4,194) 1,078 1e 5,449

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 17,369 $ 12,082 $ (5,614) $ 9,681  $ 33,518

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014
(IN MILLIONS)

  TWC Cable Charter
 Charter Systems Cable Systems Pro Forma  Charter

 Historical Acquired Divested Adjustments  Pro Forma

REVENUES:

Video $ 2,200 $ 1,322 $ (815) $ —  $ 2,707

Internet 1,254 752 (491) —  1,515

Voice 295 269 (115) —  449

Commercial 478 291 (164) —  605

Advertising sales 147 95 (42) —  200

Other 87 17 (31) 98 1f 171

Total revenues 4,461 2,746 (1,658) 98  5,647

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (excluding depreciation and
amortization) 2,926 1,723 (1,123) (28) 1g 3,498

Shared asset charge — 63 (23) —  40

Depreciation and amortization 1,033 351 (364) 131 1h 1,151

Other operating expenses, net 26 2 (10) 17 1g, 1k 35

 3,985 2,139 (1,520) 120  4,724

Income from operations 476 607 (138) (22)  923

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
Interest expense, net (421) — — (174) 1i (595)

Equity in income of investee, net — — — 16 1j 16

Loss on derivatives instruments, net (8) — — —  (8)

 (429) — — (158)  (587)

Income before taxes 47 607 (138) (180)  336

Income tax benefit (expense) (129) (227) 56 105 1l (195)

Net income (loss) before nonrecurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ (82) $ 380 $ (82) $ (75)  $ 141

EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE:

Basic $ (0.77)   $ 1.19

Diluted $ (0.77)   $ 1.18

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic 107,211,813   11,257,411 1d 118,469,224

Diluted 107,211,813   11,257,411 1d 119,922,882

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(IN MILLIONS)

 Charter TWC Cable Charter
 Pro Forma Systems Cable Systems Pro Forma  Charter

 for Bresnan Acquired Divested Adjustments  Pro Forma

REVENUES:

Video $ 4,177 $ 2,796 $ (1,543) $ —  $ 5,430

Internet 2,253 1,407 (873) —  2,787

Voice 668 546 (254) —  960

Commercial 840 525 (289) —  1,076

Advertising sales 297 199 (85) —  411

Other 184 30 (69) 190 1f 335

Total revenues 8,419 5,503 (3,113) 190  10,999

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (excluding depreciation and
amortization) 5,519 3,403 (2,114) —  6,808

Shared asset charge — 105 (38) —  67

Depreciation and amortization 1,908 789 (658) 221 1h 2,260

Other operating expenses, net 35 21 (9) (2) 1k 45

 7,462 4,318 (2,819) 219  9,180

Income from operations 957 1,185 (294) (29)  1,819

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
Interest expense, net (869) — — (348) 1i (1,217)

Equity in income of investee, net — — — 14 1j 14

Loss on extinguishment of debt (123) — — —  (123)

Gain on derivatives instruments, net 11 — — —  11

 (981) — — (334)  (1,315)

Income (loss) before taxes (24) 1,185 (294) (363)  504

Income tax benefit (expense) (154) (449) 118 207 1l (278)

Net income (loss) before nonrecurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ (178) $ 736 $ (176) $ (156)  $ 226

EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE:

Basic $ (1.75)   $ 2.00

Diluted $ (1.75)   $ 1.97

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic 101,934,630   11,257,411 1d 113,192,041

Diluted 101,934,630   11,257,411 1d 114,695,080

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note. 1. Pro Forma Adjustments

(a) Represents the following sources and uses as a result of the Transactions.

Sources and Uses (in millions):

Sources:
Long-term debt (accreted value) $ 7,933
Fair value of Charter divested cable systems 7,750
Issuance of Charter Class A common stock 1,777

 $ 17,460

Uses:
Fair value of TWC Cable Systems Acquired $ 15,368
Acquisition of interest in GreatLand Connections 1,777
Advisor fees and other expenses directly related to the Transactions 210
Deferred financing fees 105

[…]

(k) Represents the elimination of transaction costs incurred in connection with the Transactions.

(l) Represents a reduction to income tax expense of the TWC Cable Systems Acquired due to Charter’s valuation allowance position, offset by
additional tax expense from amortization of additional indefinite-lived intangibles for tax purposes but not for book purposes, plus the tax effect on
the equity earnings from GreatLand Connections. The calculation of income tax expense is based on the preliminary purchase price allocation and
financing of the Transactions, both of which are subject to change.

Note 2. Bresnan Acquisition

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2013 is intended to provide information
about how the acquisition of Bresnan and related financing may have affected Charter's historical condensed consolidated statement of operations as if they
had closed as of January 1, 2013.

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(IN MILLIONS)

   Bresnan  Charter

 Charter Bresnan Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical Acquisition Adjustments  for Bresnan

TOTAL REVENUES $ 8,155 $ 262 $ 2 2a $ 8,419

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (excluding depreciation and
amortization) 5,345 173 1 2a 5,519
Depreciation and amortization 1,854 64 (10) 2b 1,908

Other operating expenses, net 31 — —  31

 7,230 237 (9)  7,458

Income from operations 925 25 11  961

OTHER EXPENSES:
Interest expense, net (846) (30) 7 2c,d (869)

Loss on extinguishment of debt (123) — —  (123)

Gain on derivatives instruments, net 11 — —  11
Other expense, net (16)   -- 12 2d (4)

 (974) (30) 19  (985)

Income (loss) before taxes (49) (5) 30  (24)

Income tax benefit (expense) (120) 5 (39) 2e (154)

Net income (loss) before nonrecurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ (169) $ — $ (9)  $ (178)

LOSS PER COMMON SHARE, BASIC AND DILUTED $ (1.65)   $ (1.75)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and diluted 101,934,630   101,934,630

(a) Revenues and operating expenses have been adjusted to reflect Charter’s classification.

(b) Depreciation and amortization expense decreased by $10 million for the year ended December 31, 2013 as a result of adjusting the values and lives
of property, plant and equipment and customer relationships based on the pro forma purchase price allocation.

(c) Interest expense decreased $7 million for the year ended December 31, 2013 representing i) the elimination of interest on Bresnan's senior notes and